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Portion Cals Carb
Size (kcal) (g)

Fri - 03/01/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF
Cereal, Cheerios*GF
Donut Holes*
Muffin; Chocolate*
APPLE: Whole
Peaches, Frozen, Cup 1/2 cup
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
5 Donut Holes
1 Each
Apple
1 Each
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

120
110
100
240
123
29
90
50

110
133

25.0
23.0
21.0

27.58
20.5
8.0

21.0
13.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

1105

400-550

194.21
70.3%

Mon - 03/04/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS
Cereal, Cheerios*GF
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
TOAST: Cinnamon
FRENCH TOAST STIX, WG*
APPLE: Whole
PINEAPPLE :Canned Tidbits
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM
SYRUP PC

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
SLICE
4 Sticks
Apple
1/2 CUP
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON
1 Each

110
100
120
100
262
29
35
50

110
133
120

24.0
21.0
25.0

17.59
38.3
8.0
8.5

13.0
13.0

22.13
30.0

Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

1169

400-550

220.53
75.4%

Tue - 03/05/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF
Muffin; Apple Cinnamon Daves*
Muffin; Banana Daves*
BREAKFAST TACO-POT ELEM*
Salsa - 3 oz. Red Gold
ORANGE: WHOLE, Cut
APPLE: Whole
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1-3oz. cup
1 EACH
Apple
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

120
110
117
120
216
25
62
29
50

110
133

22.0
23.0
19.5
20.0

26.54
5.0

15.39
8.0

13.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

1091

400-550

187.56
68.8%

*N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient
* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data
¹ - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

NOTICE:  The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be 
used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a  medical condition or food allergy.  Ingredients and menu items are 
subject to change or substitution without notice.  Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical 
conditions.
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Portion Cals Carb
Size (kcal) (g)

Wed - 03/06/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS
Cereal, Cheerios*GF
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
TOAST: Cinnamon
FRENCH TOAST STIX, WG*
SYRUP PC
APPLE: Whole
PINEAPPLE :Canned Tidbits
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
SLICE
4 Sticks
1 Each
Apple
1/2 CUP
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

110
100
120
100
262
120
29
35
50

110
133

24.0
21.0
25.0

17.59
38.3
30.0
8.0
8.5

13.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

1169

400-550

220.53
75.4%

Thu - 03/07/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch
Cereal, Frosted Flakes
BISCUIT, HAM & CHEESE*
Strawberries,Frozen,1/2 Cup IW
JELLY -GRAPE
Oranges Mandarin, Canned
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
SERVINGS
1 Each
PACKET
1/2 Cup
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

120
100
292
80
36
80
50

110
133

22.0
24.0

25.71
21.0
9.19

18.96
13.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

1001

400-550

169.00
67.5%

Fri - 03/08/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
Cereal, Cheerios*GF
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF
Muffin; Blueberry Daves*
Muffin; Chocolate*
BISCUIT, CHICKEN Elem/Middle*
Strawberries,Frozen,1/2 Cup IW
APPLE: Whole
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 Each
1 Each
1 EACH
1 Each
Apple
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

100
120
110
118
123
312
80
29
50

110
133

21.0
25.0
23.0
19.5
20.5

35.05
21.0
8.0

13.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

1285

400-550

221.18
68.9%

*N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient
* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data
¹ - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

NOTICE:  The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be 
used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a  medical condition or food allergy.  Ingredients and menu items are 
subject to change or substitution without notice.  Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical 
conditions.
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Portion Cals Carb
Size (kcal) (g)

Mon - 03/18/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS
Cereal, Cheerios*GF
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
Pancakes, Mini WG, Blueberry*
Pancakes, Mini WG, Confetti*
SYRUP PC
Strawberries,Frozen,1/2 Cup IW
Peaches, Frozen, Cup 1/2 cup
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
Pouch
Pouch
1 Each
Each
1 Each
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

110
100
120
210
220
120
80
90
50

110
133

24.0
21.0
25.0
35.0
36.0
30.0
21.0
21.0
13.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

643

400-550

130.13
81.0%

Tue - 03/19/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
Cereal, Cheerios*GF
Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
BREAKFAST TACO-ELEM*
Salsa - 3 oz. Red Gold
Muffin; Apple Cinnamon Daves*
PEACHES :Can Slices (1/2 cup)
APPLE: Whole
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 Each
1-3oz. cup
1 Each
1/2 CUP
Apple
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

100
120
120
244
25

117
60
29
50

110
133

21.0
22.0
25.0

18.91
5.0

19.5
14.0
8.0

13.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

385

400-550

73.64
76.5%

Wed - 03/20/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
Cereal, Cheerios*GF
Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
EGG & SAUSAGE BISCUIT
TOAST: Cinnamon
JELLY -GRAPE
PEARS Fresh:(1/2 cup)
Oranges Mandarin, Canned
JUICE, APPLE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
SERVINGS
SLICE
PACKET
1 EACH
1/2 Cup
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

100
120
120
396
100
36
39
80
60

110
133

21.0
22.0
25.0

25.52
17.59

9.19
10.4

18.96
15.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

954

400-550

131.79
55.3%

*N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient
* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data
¹ - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

NOTICE:  The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be 
used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a  medical condition or food allergy.  Ingredients and menu items are 
subject to change or substitution without notice.  Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical 
conditions.
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Portion Cals Carb
Size (kcal) (g)

Thu - 03/21/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS
Cereal, Cheerios*GF
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
Parfaits, Blueberry & Yogurt
Parfaits, Strawberry & Yogurt
Grahams, Goldfish, Honey Oat
Peaches, Frozen, Cup 1/2 cup
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

110
100
120
139
335
120
90
50

110
133

24.0
21.0
25.0

28.91
74.27

19.0
21.0
13.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

678

400-550

136.40
80.5%

Fri - 03/22/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF
Cereal, Cheerios*GF
Donut Holes*
Muffin; Chocolate*
APPLE: Whole
Peaches, Frozen, Cup 1/2 cup
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
5 Donut Holes
1 Each
Apple
1 Each
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

120
110
100
240
123
29
90
50

110
133

25.0
23.0
21.0

27.58
20.5
8.0

21.0
13.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

479

400-550

69.58
58.1%

Mon - 03/25/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS
Cereal, Cheerios*GF
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
TOAST: Cinnamon
JELLY -GRAPE
FRENCH TOAST STIX, WG*
SYRUP PC
ORANGE: WHOLE, Cut
APPLESAUCE
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
SLICE
PACKET
4 Sticks
1 Each
1 EACH
1/2 cup
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

110
100
120
100
36

262
120
62
63
50

110
133

24.0
21.0
25.0

17.59
9.19
38.3
30.0

15.39
14.61

13.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

1266

400-550

243.22
76.9%

*N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient
* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data
¹ - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

NOTICE:  The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be 
used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a  medical condition or food allergy.  Ingredients and menu items are 
subject to change or substitution without notice.  Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical 
conditions.
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Portion Cals Carb
Size (kcal) (g)

Tue - 03/26/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS
Muffin; Apple Cinnamon Daves*
Muffin; Banana Daves*
BREAKFAST TACO-POT ELEM*
Salsa Cup, Red Gold
APPLE: Whole
JUICE, APPLE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
3 oz.
Apple
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

120
110
110
117
120
216
30
29
60

110
133

22.0
23.0
24.0
19.5
20.0

26.54
6.0
8.0

15.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

1154

400-550

199.17
69.0%

Wed - 03/27/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
Cereal, Berry Kix
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF
BISCUIT, HAM & CHEESE*
TOAST: Cinnamon
JELLY -GRAPE
Peaches, Frozen, Cup 1/2 cup
ORANGE: WHOLE, Cut
JUICE, APPLE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
EACH
1 EACH
SERVINGS
SLICE
PACKET
1 Each
1 EACH
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

120
0

110
292
100
36
90
62
60

110
133

25.0
0.0

23.0
25.71
17.59

9.19
21.0

15.39
15.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

1113

400-550

187.02
67.2%

Thu - 03/28/2024
Middle School BREAKFAST
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS
Cereal, Cheerios*GF
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs
Pancakes, Mini WG, Blueberry*
Pancakes, Mini WG, Confetti*
SYRUP PC
Strawberries,Frozen,1/2 Cup IW
APPLE: Whole
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM

Total
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
Pouch
Pouch
1 Each
Each
Apple
CARTON
CARTON
CARTON

110
100
120
210
220
120
80
29
50

110
133

24.0
21.0
25.0
35.0
36.0
30.0
21.0
8.0

13.0
13.0

22.13
Weighted Daily Average
% of Calories

Nutrient Guideline

582

400-550

117.13
80.5%

*N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient
* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data
¹ - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

NOTICE:  The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be 
used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a  medical condition or food allergy.  Ingredients and menu items are 
subject to change or substitution without notice.  Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical 
conditions.
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Portion Cals Carb
Size (kcal) (g)

Weighted Average 938 166.74
71.1%

Nutrient Menu AVG % of Cals  Weekly Target % of Target Miss Data Shortfall    Overage    Error Messages (if 
any)

Calories
Carbohydrate (g)

938
166.74 71.09%

400 - 550 171% 388 Correction Required -
Calories too High

*N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient
* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data
¹ - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

NOTICE:  The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be 
used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a  medical condition or food allergy.  Ingredients and menu items are 
subject to change or substitution without notice.  Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical 
conditions.


