Mar 1, 2024 thru Mar 31, 2024

Base Menu Spreadsheet Portion Values - Detailed Middle School BREAKFAST

Generated on: 2/28/2024 2:35:55 PM

Page 1

	Portion	Cals	Carb
	Size	(kcal)	(g)
Fri - 03/01/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF	1 EACH	110	23.0
Cereal, Cheerios*GF	1 EACH	100	21.0
Donut Holes*	5 Donut Holes	240	27.58
Muffin; Chocolate*	1 Each	123	20.5
APPLE: Whole	Apple	29	8.0
Peaches, Frozen, Cup 1/2 cup	1 Each	90	21.0
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		1105	194.21
% of Calories			70.3%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

Mon - 03/04/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS	1 EACH	110	24.0
Cereal, Cheerios*GF	1 EACH	100	21.0
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
TOAST: Cinnamon	SLICE	100	17.59
FRENCH TOAST STIX, WG*	4 Sticks	262	38.3
APPLE: Whole	Apple	29	8.0
PINEAPPLE :Canned Tidbits	1/2 CUP	35	8.5
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
SYRUP PC	1 Each	120	30.0
Weighted Daily Average		1169	220.53
% of Calories			75.4%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

Tue - 03/05/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch	1 EACH	120	22.0
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF	1 EACH	110	23.0
Muffin; Apple Cinnamon Daves*	1 Each	117	19.5
Muffin; Banana Daves*	1 Each	120	20.0
BREAKFAST TACO-POT ELEM*	1 Each	216	26.54
Salsa - 3 oz. Red Gold	1-3oz. cup	25	5.0
ORANGE: WHOLE, Cut	1 EACH	62	15.39
APPLE: Whole	Apple	29	8.0
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		1091	187.56
% of Calories			68.8%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

^{*}N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

^{* -} denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

^{1 -} Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

Mar 1, 2024 thru Mar 31, 2024

Base Menu Spreadsheet Portion Values - Detailed Middle School BREAKFAST

Generated on: 2/28/2024 2:35:55 PM

Page 2

	Portion Size	Cals (kcal)	Carb (g)
Wed - 03/06/2024	0.20	(1.00.)	(9/
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS	1 EACH	110	24.0
Cereal, Cheerios*GF	1 EACH	100	21.0
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
TOAST: Cinnamon	SLICE	100	17.59
FRENCH TOAST STIX, WG*	4 Sticks	262	38.3
SYRUP PC	1 Each	120	30.0
APPLE: Whole	Apple	29	8.0
PINEAPPLE :Canned Tidbits	1/2 CUP	35	8.5
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		1169	220.53
% of Calories			75.4%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

Thu - 03/07/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch	1 EACH	120	22.0
Cereal, Frosted Flakes	1 EACH	100	24.0
BISCUIT, HAM & CHEESE*	SERVINGS	292	25.71
Strawberries, Frozen, 1/2 Cup IW	1 Each	80	21.0
JELLY -GRAPE	PACKET	36	9.19
Oranges Mandarin, Canned	1/2 Cup	80	18.96
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTÓN	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		1001	169.00
% of Calories			67.5%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

Fri - 03/08/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
Cereal, Cheerios*GF	1 EACH	100	21.0
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF	1 EACH	110	23.0
Muffin; Blueberry Daves*	1 Each	118	19.5
Muffin; Chocolate*	1 Each	123	20.5
BISCUIT, CHICKEN Elem/Middle*	1 EACH	312	35.05
Strawberries, Frozen, 1/2 Cup IW	1 Each	80	21.0
APPLE: Whole	Apple	29	8.0
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		1285	221.18
% of Calories			68.9%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

^{*}N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

^{* -} denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

¹ - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

Mar 1, 2024 thru Mar 31, 2024

Base Menu Spreadsheet Portion Values - Detailed Middle School BREAKFAST

Page 3

Generated on: 2/28/2024 2:35:55 PM

	Portion	Cals	Carb
14 00/40/0004	Size	(kcal)	(g)
Mon - 03/18/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS	1 EACH	110	24.0
Cereal, Cheerios*GF	1 EACH	100	21.0
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
Pancakes, Mini WG, Blueberry*	Pouch	210	35.0
Pancakes, Mini WG, Confetti*	Pouch	220	36.0
SYRUP PC	1 Each	120	30.0
Strawberries, Frozen, 1/2 Cup IW	Each	80	21.0
Peaches, Frozen, Cup 1/2 cup	1 Each	90	21.0
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		643	130.13
% of Calories			81.0%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

Tue - 03/19/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
Cereal, Cheerios*GF	1 EACH	100	21.0
Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch	1 EACH	120	22.0
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
BREAKFAST TACO-ELEM*	1 Each	244	18.91
Salsa - 3 oz. Red Gold	1-3oz. cup	25	5.0
Muffin; Apple Cinnamon Daves*	1 Each	117	19.5
PEACHES :Can Slices (1/2 cup)	1/2 CUP	60	14.0
APPLE: Whole	Apple	29	8.0
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		385	73.64
% of Calories			76.5%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

Wed - 03/20/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
Cereal, Cheerios*GF	1 EACH	100	21.0
Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch	1 EACH	120	22.0
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
EGG & SAUSAGE BISCUIT	SERVINGS	396	25.52
TOAST: Cinnamon	SLICE	100	17.59
JELLY -GRAPE	PACKET	36	9.19
PEARS Fresh:(1/2 cup)	1 EACH	39	10.4
Oranges Mandarin, Canned	1/2 Cup	80	18.96
JUICE, APPLE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	60	15.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		954	131.79
% of Calories			55.3%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

^{*}N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

^{* -} denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

^{1 -} Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

Mar 1, 2024 thru Mar 31, 2024

Base Menu Spreadsheet Portion Values - Detailed Middle School BREAKFAST

Page 4 Generated on: 2/28/2024 2:35:55 PM

	Portion	Cals	Carb
	Size	(kcal)	(g)
Thu - 03/21/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS	1 EACH	110	24.0
Cereal, Cheerios*GF	1 EACH	100	21.0
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
Parfaits, Blueberry & Yogurt	1 Each	139	28.91
Parfaits, Strawberry & Yogurt	1 Each	335	74.27
Grahams, Goldfish, Honey Oat	1 Each	120	19.0
Peaches, Frozen, Cup 1/2 cup	1 Each	90	21.0
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		678	136.40
% of Calories			80.5%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

Fri - 03/22/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF	1 EACH	110	23.0
Cereal, Cheerios*GF	1 EACH	100	21.0
Donut Holes*	5 Donut Holes	240	27.58
Muffin; Chocolate*	1 Each	123	20.5
APPLE: Whole	Apple	29	8.0
Peaches, Frozen, Cup 1/2 cup	1 Each	90	21.0
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		479	69.58
% of Calories			58.1%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

Mon - 03/25/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS	1 EACH	110	24.0
Cereal, Cheerios*GF	1 EACH	100	21.0
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
TOAST: Cinnamon	SLICE	100	17.59
JELLY -GRAPE	PACKET	36	9.19
FRENCH TOAST STIX, WG*	4 Sticks	262	38.3
SYRUP PC	1 Each	120	30.0
ORANGE: WHOLE, Cut	1 EACH	62	15.39
APPLESAUCE	1/2 cup	63	14.61
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		1266	243.22
% of Calories			76.9%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

^{*}N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

^{* -} denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

^{1 -} Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

Mar 1, 2024 thru Mar 31, 2024

Base Menu Spreadsheet Portion Values - Detailed Middle School BREAKFAST

Page 5

Generated on: 2/28/2024 2:35:55 PM

	Portion	Cals	Carb
	Size	(kcal)	(g)
Tue - 03/26/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch	1 EACH	120	22.0
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF	1 EACH	110	23.0
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS	1 EACH	110	24.0
Muffin; Apple Cinnamon Daves*	1 Each	117	19.5
Muffin; Banana Daves*	1 Each	120	20.0
BREAKFAST TACO-POT ELEM*	1 Each	216	26.54
Salsa Cup, Red Gold	3 oz.	30	6.0
APPLE: Whole	Apple	29	8.0
JUICE, APPLE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	60	15.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		1154	199.17
% of Calories			69.0%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

Wed - 03/27/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
Cereal, Berry Kix	EACH	0	0.0
Cereal, Lucky Charms*GF	1 EACH	110	23.0
BISCUIT, HAM & CHEESE*	SERVINGS	292	25.71
TOAST: Cinnamon	SLICE	100	17.59
JELLY -GRAPE	PACKET	36	9.19
Peaches, Frozen, Cup 1/2 cup	1 Each	90	21.0
ORANGE: WHOLE, Cut	1 EACH	62	15.39
JUICE, APPLE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	60	15.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		1113	187.02
% of Calories			67.2%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

Thu - 03/28/2024			
Middle School BREAKFAST	Total		
CEREAL, APPLE JACKS	1 EACH	110	24.0
Cereal, Cheerios*GF	1 EACH	100	21.0
Cereal, Cocoa Puffs	1 EACH	120	25.0
Pancakes, Mini WG, Blueberry*	Pouch	210	35.0
Pancakes, Mini WG, Confetti*	Pouch	220	36.0
SYRUP PC	1 Each	120	30.0
Strawberries,Frozen,1/2 Cup IW	Each	80	21.0
APPLE: Whole	Apple	29	8.0
JUICE, ORANGE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	50	13.0
MILK, 1% WHITE, OAK FARMS	CARTON	110	13.0
MILK, CHOC. FAT FREE, OAK FARM	CARTON	133	22.13
Weighted Daily Average		582	117.13
% of Calories			80.5%
Nutrient Guideline		400-550	

^{*}N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

^{* -} denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

^{1 -} Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

Mar 1, 2024 thru Mar 31, 2024

Base Menu Spreadsheet Portion Values - Detailed Middle School BREAKFAST

Page 6 Generated on: 2/28/2024 2:35:55 PM

	Portion Size	Cals (kcal)	Carb (g)
Weighted Average		938	166.74
			71.1%

Nutrient	Menu AVG	% of Cals	Weekly Target	% of Target	Miss Data	Shortfall	Overage	Error Messages (if
								any)
Calories Carbohydrate (g)	938 166.74	71.09%	400 - 550	171%			388	Correction Required - Calories too High

^{*}N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

^{* -} denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

^{1 -} Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.